①
②
③
④
⑤
名　称
Part name
材　料

●  Wide pressure medium compatibility
■特　長　FEATURES
■型式表示　MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  S  8  -  1  0  2  G
シリーズ名　Series name
定格圧力　Rated pressure range
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~      1 kgf/cm2}
352：0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~   3.5 kgf/cm2}
103：0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~    10 kgf/cm2}
指示方式　Pressure reference
G：ゲージ圧 Gauge
V：ゲージ圧（負圧） Gauge (Vacuum)
二重ダイアフラム構造
圧力スイッチ
PRESSURE SWITCHES PS8
形（指示方式）
Pressure reference ゲージ圧　Gauge
 0 ～ 98.1 {0 ～ 1} 0 ～ 343 {0 ～ 3.5} 0 ～ 981 {0 ～ 10} 0 ～  98.1 {0 ～  1}定格圧力 kPa {kgf/cm2}
Rated pressure range
G 3/8(PF 3/8)
圧力ポート
Pressure port
■型式一覧表　LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
 PS8-102G PS8-352G PS8-103G PS8-102V
※ご注文に際しては、上記型式をご確認ください。 ※ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
出力点数
No. of output
出力方式
Output interface
設定方式
Setting method
設定範囲
Adjustable range
2
NPN オープンコレクタ　NPN open collector output
トリマによる可変式　Adjustable by VR
定格圧力の 10 ～ 100 %　10 ～ 100 % of rated pressure
精　度　0 ~ 50 °C（基準温度 25 °C）
Accuracy     (Reference temp.: 25 °C)
応　差
Hysteresis
スイッチ容量
Switching capacity
残留電圧
Residual voltage
応答速度
Response
30 V DC  80 mA maximum
0.8
Approx. 2
V maximum
ms
± 3
2% F.S. maximum
% F.S.
出力表示
Display 赤色 LED 点灯（出力 ON 時）　Red LED (lighted when output is ON.)
ス
イ
ッ
チ
出
力
S
w
it
ch
 o
ut
p
ut
PS8
PRESSURE SWITCHES